

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1801, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H1801DE6), as follows:

1.3 Page 1, line 20, delete "13,693,000" and insert "21,550,000" and delete "34,468,000"
1.4 and insert "26,462,000"

1.5 Page 1, line 23, delete "13,616,000" and insert "21,473,000" and delete "34,402,000"
1.6 and insert "26,396,000"

1.7 Page 2, line 13, delete "3,432,000" and insert "2,959,000" and delete "3,051,000" and
1.8 insert "2,850,000"

1.9 Page 4, line 15, delete "(304,000)" and insert "(884,000)" and delete "10,206,000" and
1.10 insert "(1,414,000)"

1.11 Page 4, line 27, delete "9,987,000" and insert "(17,000)" and delete "21,042,000" and
1.12 insert "(23,000)"

1.13 Page 4, delete lines 28 to 34

1.14 Page 5, delete lines 1 to 31 and insert:

1.15 "Subd. 12. **Northstar Care for Children** 19,019,000 25,000,000

1.16 This appropriation is to increase the alternate
1.17 rate established under Minnesota Statutes,
1.18 section 256N.26, subdivision 5, for a child
1.19 who entered the Northstar kinship assistance
1.20 or adoption assistance components of
1.21 Northstar Care for Children while under the
1.22 age of six, notwithstanding the requirements
1.23 under that subdivision. The adjusted

- 2.1 percentage must be set based on the amount
- 2.2 appropriated under this subdivision."
- 2.3 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 2.4 Page 8, delete sections 1 and 3
- 2.5 Page 9, delete section 5
- 2.6 Page 10, delete section 6
- 2.7 Page 11, delete section 7
- 2.8 Page 12, delete section 8
- 2.9 Page 13, delete sections 9 and 10
- 2.10 Page 15, delete sections 11 and 12
- 2.11 Page 16, delete section 13
- 2.12 Page 17, delete sections 14 to 17
- 2.13 Page 24, delete section 21
- 2.14 Page 25, delete section 22
- 2.15 Page 26, delete section 23
- 2.16 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.17 Amend the title accordingly